Approved for use by New Mexico State Agencies and Local Public Bodies

Exhibit A to Master Lease Agreement

Master Lease Agreement Number: 90-000-00-00090
Schedule Number: _____

State and Local Government Master Lease Purchase Agreement <u>SCHEDULE</u>

Sharp Electonics ("Lessor") and Santa Fe County (Lessee") are parties to the State and Local Public Bodies Agreement identified by the Master Lease Agreement Number specified above (the Master Lease Agreement). This Schedule (which shall be identified by the Schedule Number specified above) and the Master Lease Agreement comprise a separate Lease between the parties. The terms and conditions of the Master Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference into this Schedule. All capitalized terms used in this schedule without definition have the meaning ascribed to them in the Master Agreement. As with the Master Lease Agreement, Lessor and Lessee agree that any Lease entered into under the provisions of the Schedule is a "True Lease" with an option to purchase equipment at fair market value, and is not an installment or financing lease agreement.

- 1. Lease.
 - A. Description of Items of Lease Equipment

 MX-4141N Coler copier printer scanner

 MX-FNX9 Inner Finisher, MX-DE21 Tandem 2,000 sheets,

MX-TRX2 right side exit tray, MX-FX11 Fax Kit,

- B. Term: 48 Months (plus the number of days from and including the Acceptance Date through and including the last day of the calendar month or quarter (depending on whether Rent is payable monthly or quarterly as specified in Attachment A) in which the Acceptance Date occurs).
- 2. Rent 180.01 per month.
- 3. Pricing Expiration Date: 9/30/2015 Lessor's obligation to purchase and lease the Equipment is subject to the Acceptance Date being on or before pricing Expiration Date.
- 4. Equipment Location: 949 West Alameda Street Santa Fe NM 87501
- 5. Seller: Crumbacher Business Systems Inc.
- 6. Additional Provisions: n/a
- 7. Fiscal Period: (Annual) 2015-2016

Lessor agrees to Lease and Lessee agrees from Lessor the Equipment described in Section 1.A above. Such Lease will be covered by the Master Agreement and this Schedule including important additional terms and conditions set forth above, if any. In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Schedule and the Master Lease Agreement, the terms of the Master Lease Agreement shall govern.

Lessee:	Lessor:
X B Santa Fe County	Alls Cal
By: Katherine Mille	VP
Katherine Miller, County Mp	rager " (pumbacher"
(Name and Title)	(Name and Title)
Date: 10.27.15	Date: 9/11/15

Approved as to form
Sapta Fe County Attorney

Bit Male 10/9/5

Carolid Javanello



September 1, 2015

Quote for: Santa Fe County

computers networks

crumbacher

phones copiers

Sharp WSCA contract government pricing #90-000-00-00090

State of New Mexico contract pricing # 90-000-00-00090	MX-M4141N b/w and color	
60 Month Lease: per month 48 Month Lease: per month	\$152.62 \$180.01	
CPC Base:	n/a	
Cost Per Copy B &W: Cost Per Copy color:	\$.009 \square \$.0535 \square	

Equipment Configuration: MX - M4141N

- Copy/Print/Scan/Fax
- 41 PPM B&W 41 PPM color
- 4 Trays + Bypass Holds 3,100 Sheets
- Paper Handling up to 11 x 17 in.
- Automatic stapling
- Postscript software
- Pull down key board
- Scan to folder and email
- Cost Per Copy: Includes all parts, service and all consumable supplies, excluding paper and staples.
- Includes Delivery & Network Printing/Scanning Set-up up to 5 computers and train your IT staff.

Quotation Provided By:

Chris Crumbacher

(505) 820-6007 | chris@crubsy.com